
 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETINGS 
OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

OF THE CITY OF KANKAKEE, ILLINOIS 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the regular meetings of the Planning Board of the City 
of Kankakee, Illinois for the calendar year of 2020. Meetings will be held at 7:00 p.m. in the 
Council Chambers, Donald E. Green Public Safety Building, 385 East Oak Street, Kankakee, 
Illinois as listed below, unless otherwise changed for otherwise scheduled by proper action 
of the Planning Board of said City:  
 

JANUARY ……………. Tuesday, January 14  JULY …………………………. Tuesday, July 21 

FEBRUARY ……...... Tuesday, February 11  AUGUST ……………….. Tuesday, August 18 

MARCH ………..……….. Tuesday, March 17  SEPTEMBER …... Tuesday, September 15 

APRIL …………………...... Tuesday, April 21  OCTOBER ………….... Tuesday, October 20 

MAY ……………………….... Tuesday, May 19  NOVEMBER …….. Tuesday, November 17 

JUNE ………………………... Tuesday, June 16  DECEMBER ……... Tuesday, December 15 

 
All regular, special, rescheduled or reconvened meetings are open to the public.   



 

PLANNING BOARD 
“2020 Meeting Schedule” 

 

PLANNING BOARD 
MEETING  

DATES 

*10-20 DAY 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

DATES 

CITY COUNCIL 
MEETING 

DATES 

JANUARY 14 Dec. 25 (2019) – JAN 4 January 6, 21 (Tues) 

FEBRUARY 11 JAN 22 – FEB 1 February 3, 18 (Tues) 

MARCH 17 FEB 27 – MAR 7 March 2, 16 

APRIL 21 APR 2 – APR 11 April 6, 20 

MAY 19 JUN 30 – MAY 9 May 4, 18 

JUNE 16 MAY 28 – JUN 6 June 1, 15 

JULY 21 JUL 2 – JUL 11 July 6, 20 

AUGUST 18 JUL 30 – AUG 8 August  3, 17 

SEPTEMBER 15 AUG 27 – SEP 5 September 8 (Tues), 21 

OCTOBER 20 OCT 1 – OCT 10 October 5, 19 

NOVEMBER 17 OCT 29 – NOV 7 November 2, 16 

DECEMBER 15 NOV 26 – DEC 5 December 7, 21 

*Public notice shall be given by the applicant not less than ten(10) days 
 nor more than twenty (20) days in advance of the scheduled public hearing.  

 

 
Planning Consultants: Teska Associates, Inc. 

Planning & Zoning Division 
850 N. Hobbie Avenue 

Kankakee, IL 60901 
(815) 436-9485 


